

AAC Clyde Space wins 260,000 GBP contract to support a space debris mission

2021-05-28 AAC Clyde Space AB (publ)

AAC Clyde Space, a leading New space company, has been selected by Astroscale UK Ltd to co-engineer their satellite platform for a UK-based space debris removal programme known as End-of-Life Services by Astroscale (ELSA-M). The contract, valued at 260,000 GBP, is expected to be completed at the start of 2022.

AAC Clyde Space will design and update its Starbuck power subsystem, Sirius avionics and other systems to meet the requirements of this specific mission.

"Astroscale's ELSA-M programme will build on the technology and capability of the ELSA-d demonstration debris removal mission this year. The ELSA-M servicer will be optimised to remove multiple pieces of debris in a single mission, from Low Earth Orbit, and ensure that next generation telecommunication satellite missions can de-orbit safely," explains Managing Director of Astroscale UK and Group Chief Commercial Officer, John Auburn.

"Traffic in Low Earth Orbit is expected to increase exponentially over the coming decade. In order for the space economy to progress effectively, and safely, the industry needs to adopt new practices to minimise space debris. We are happy to help to create pioneering solutions that support Astroscale's efforts to actively remove debris from the small satellite space highways," says AAC Clyde Space CEO Luis Gomes.

Founded in 2013, Astroscale is developing innovative and scalable solutions to create sustainable space systems and mitigate the growing and hazardous build-up of debris in space. Astroscale UK has been defining the business case for debris removal services since 2017, leading the Mission Operations and commercialisation of the company's End-of-Life services, including developing the ELSA-M multi-client service development. ELSA-M was recently funded by the UK Space Agency, European Space Agency and OneWeb 'Sunrise' programme award.

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Please visit: www.aac-clyde.space or contact: CEO Luis Gomes investor@aac-clydespace.com

CFO Mats Thideman, investor@aac-clydespace.com, mobile +46 70 556 09 73

Find out more about Astroscale: www.astroscale.com

Contact Head of Communications & Marketing Andrea Stewart: <u>a.stewart@astroscale.com</u>

ABOUT AAC CLYDE SPACE

AAC Clyde Space specialises in small satellite technologies and services that enable businesses, governments and educational organisations to access high-quality, timely data from space. Its growing capabilities bring together three divisions:

Space Data as a Service – delivering data from space directly to customers

Space missions – turnkey solutions that empower customers to streamline their space missions

Space products and components - a full range of off-the-shelf and tailor-made subsystems, components and sensors

AAC Clyde Space aims to become a world leader in commercial small satellites and services from space, applying advances in its technology to tackle global challenges and improve our life on Earth.

The Group's main operations are located in Sweden, the United Kingdom, the Netherlands and the USA, with partner networks in Japan and South Korea.

AAC Clyde Space's shares are traded on Nasdaq First North Premier Growth Market. Erik Penser Bank AB, e-mail certifiedadviser@penser.se, telephone +46 8 463 83 00, is the Certified Adviser. The share is also traded on the US OTCQX-market under the symbol ACCMF.